

Town Council Meeting Agenda

May 16, 2022, 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of the Agenda
- 4. Approval of the Consent Agenda
 - a. April 18 2022 Town Council Meeting Minutes
 - b. May 2, 2022 Town Council Workshop Meeting Minutes
 - c. April 18, 2022 Closed Session Meeting Minutes
- 5. Correspondence and Announcement
 - a. CDBG Grant Approval
 - b. Arts Committee Semifinalists
 - c. State Grants
 - d. Clean-up Day Wrap-up
- 6. Report
 - a. Finance
 - b. Police Report
 - c. Code Enforcement Report
 - d. Public Works Report
- 7. Public
- 8. Unfinished Business
 - a. An Ordinance of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Landover Hills, Maryland to Adopt a Budget for the Fiscal Year 2023 and to Establish Real Property and Personal Property Tax Rates for the Town for Fiscal Year 2023 – Eligible for Adoption
 - b. Brightview closing meeting
 - c. Data Collection Report from Allison Street
 - d. Mayor's Scholarship
 - e. Speed Camera Overtime
- 9. New Business
 - a. Council Pay
- 10. Adjournment

- This Agenda is subject to change. Please call the Town Manager at (301)773-6401 for the most current information.
- All meetings of the Town Council are conducted at Town Hall, 6904 Taylor St., Landover Hills, unless otherwise stated.
- When there are less than 10 people present in the audience at the beginning of the Public portion of a meeting, each speaker shall be granted 5 minutes to speak. If 10 or more persons are present, each speaker shall be granted 3 minutes to speak. The Town Council may waive these time limits.